United Way of Champaign County Email Whitelisting/Safe Listing



Thank you for partnering with United Way!

Communication with supporters is critical to the long-term success of a workplace campaign. United Way utilizes three methods of email communication: ePledge by ANDAR/360, direct emails from staff, and Constant Contact.

To ensure United Way and ePledge emails are received by your company's employees, we encourage SPAM Filter Whitelisting/Safe Listing and exclusion from email rate controls for the domains and IP Addresses below.

ePledge Communication

192.40.179.129 192.40.179.130 192.40.179.131

General United Way Communication

www.unitedwaychampaign.org andar@unitedwaychampaign.org liveunited@unitedwaychampaign.org liveunited@unitedwaychampaign.ccsend.com

Constant Contact is used to communicate with supporters who have opted in to receive United Way updates. Examples include Pillar donors, Women United and Emerging Community Leaders members, as well as event information for guests of Power of the Purse and Annual Meeting.

Email Security and Privacy

United Way of Champaign County has adopted a <u>Donor Privacy Policy</u>. We will <u>never</u> share or sell supporter information with outside groups, nor will we send mailings on behalf of other organizations.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact:

Cathy Baird

Chief Finance Officer cathy@unitedwaychampaign.org

Salvo Rodriguez

Director of Strategic Partnerships salvo@unitedwaychampaign.org

Mary Noel Stefan

Director of Marketing and Communications mary@unitedwaychampaign.org